2024-01-12  R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH | Adolf-Grimme-Allee 8 | 50829 KÖLN 1/2
V 0.33 ZH  Tel. +49 221 768 06 1200 | +49 221 768 06 4200 | Email: sales.dehm@r-stahl.com | r-stahl.com
移动解决方案和设备
平板式电脑
F110 G6-Ex 8GB LTE RS232 RJ45RFID Win10 订货号 317613
技术数据
• Windows LTSC OS
• bright 11.6" display up to 1000cd/ m²
• certified for Zone 2, 22
• with integrated RFID & barcode scanner
• Thunderbolt 4, Wi- Fi 6
•  Bluetooth 5.2
• 4G LTE- A
•  5G Sub- 6
•  RJ45 interface
• RS232 interface
The new, fully robust and explosion- protected tabled has the power and range of functions of an
office computer without compromising the easy handling and slim dimensions of a tablet. The 11.6-
inch display has a with a touch screen as well as a split screen option, making operation very easy,
and its pioneering connectivity allows you to work productively. Further highlights include barcode
scanner and RFID options.
<STEPREF A="AT_TitleWeb-
shop" O="PV_2700882"
电气数据
处理器型号 Intel Core i5- 1135G7
内存 8 GB
数据存储器 256 GB
操作系统 WIN10 Pro x64
移动标准 4G
可选数据接口 1 双 Wifi (802.11ax)，BT 5.2
可选数据接口 2 8MP 摄像机（后置）+网络摄像机
USB 接口 1 x USB 3.2 第 2 代 A 型
音频接口 Line in/ out
串行接口 1 x RS232 (Ex nA)
显示屏
显示屏尺寸，英寸 11.60
显示屏尺寸 cm 29.46
显示屏分辨率 全高清 1920 x 1080 像素
触摸屏 电容式
触摸屏材料 玻璃
背光照明灯 LED 技术
防爆
使用范围（区） 2
22
应用范围 2 区，22 区
认证 ATEX
IECEx
IECEx 气体防爆 Ex ic op is IIC T4 Gc
IECEx 粉尘防爆 Ex ic op is IIIB T130°C Dc
ATEX 气体防爆 E II 3G Ex ic op is IIC T4 Gc
ATEX 粉尘防爆 E II 3D Ex ic op is IIIB T130°C Dc
317613
317613
2024-01-12  R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH | Adolf-Grimme-Allee 8 | 50829 KÖLN 2/2
V 0.33 ZH  Tel. +49 221 768 06 1200 | +49 221 768 06 4200 | Email: sales.dehm@r-stahl.com | r-stahl.com
移动解决方案和设备
平板式电脑
F110 G6-Ex 8GB LTE RS232 RJ45RFID Win10 订货号 317613
保留更改技术数据、尺寸、重量、结构和交付方式的权利。图片不具有法律约束力。
环境条件
环境温度 -21 – 60
机械数据
防护等级 (IP) IP66
宽度 314 mm
高度 24.5 mm
深度 207 mm
重量 1.49 kg
重量 3.28 lb